

[TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, EXTRAORDINARY, PART II,  
SECTION 3, SUB-SECTION (i)]

Government of India  
Ministry of Finance  
(Department of Revenue)

Corrigenda

New Delhi, the 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2025.

G.S.R.....(E).- In the notification number 05/2025 - Integrated Tax (Rate), dated the 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025, of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i) *vide* number G.S.R. 39(E), dated the 16th January, 2025, -

- (i) page 9, line 2, *for* “(ii)”, read “(i)”;
- (ii) page 9, line 18, *for* “(See para 4(xxxvi))”, read “(See para 5(xxxvi))”;
- (iii) page 9, line 41, *for* “(See para 4(xxxvi))”, read “(See para 5(xxxvi))”;
- (iv) page 10, line 13, *for* “(See para 4(xxxvi))”, read “(See para 5(xxxvi))”.

[F.No. 190354/2/2025-TO (TRU-II)]

(Md. Adil Ashraf)  
Under Secretary to the Government of India.